

27. 農漁會信用部營運概況
Performance Statistics of the Credit Departments of Farmers' Association and Fishermen's Association

| 年月別 End of Period | | 總機構數 Number of the Credit Departments of Farmers' Association and Fishermen's Association | | 資產 Assets | 淨值 Net Worth |
|----------------------|----------|--|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 農會 Farmers' Association | 漁會 Fishermen's | | |
| | | 家 Number | 家 Number | 億元 A hundred million | 億元 A hundred million |
| 93年底 | Dec-2004 | 254 | 25 | 15,241 | 771 |
| 94年底 | Dec-2005 | 253 | 25 | 15,797 | 823 |
| 95年底 | Dec-2006 | 253 | 25 | 15,868 | 841 |
| 96年底 | Dec-2007 | 261 | 25 | 15,671 | 886 |
| 97年底 | Dec-2008 | 264 | 25 | 15,738 | 916 |
| 98年底 | Dec-2009 | 275 | 25 | 16,516 | 920 |
| 99年底 | Dec-2010 | 276 | 25 | 17,134 | 952 |
| 100年底 | Dec-2011 | 277 | 25 | 17,536 | 995 |
| 101年底 | Dec-2012 | 277 | 25 | 18,245 | 1,040 |
| 102年底 | Dec-2013 | 278 | 25 | 18,943 | 1,093 |
| 103年底 | Dec-2014 | 281 | 25 | 19,799 | 1,166 |
| 104年底 | Dec-2015 | 282 | 27 | 20,070 | 1,218 |
| 105年底 | Dec-2016 | 283 | 28 | 20,821 | 1,254 |
| 106年底 | Dec-2017 | 283 | 28 | 20,554 | 1,299 |
| 107年底 | Dec-2018 | 283 | 28 | 20,889 | 1,349 |
| 108年底 | Dec-2019 | 283 | 28 | 21,276 | 1,396 |
| 109年底 | Dec-2020 | 283 | 28 | 22,431 | 1,428 |
| 110年底 | Dec-2021 | 283 | 28 | 23,779 | 1,470 |
| 111年1月底 | Jan-2022 | 283 | 28 | 23,690 | 1,477 |
| 111年2月底 | Feb-2022 | 283 | 28 | 23,839 | 1,484 |

資料來源：本會農業金融局。

Source: Bureau of Agricultural Finance, Council of Agriculture, Executive Yuan

27. 農漁會信用部營運概況(續)

| 年月別 End of Period | | 存款總額 Deposits | 放款總額 Loans | 逾期放款 Non-performing Loan Amount | | 逾期放款比率 Non-performing Loan Ratio | | 備抵呆帳覆蓋 率 Loan Loss Provision Coverage Ratio |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|---|
| | | 億元 A hundred million | 億元 A hundred million | 億元 A hundred million | | % | | |
| | | | | 狹義 Old | 廣義 New | 狹義 Old | 廣義 New | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 93年底 | Dec-2004 | 13,321 | 5,587 | 808 | | 14.46 | | |
| 94年底 | Dec-2005 | 13,690 | 5,949 | 650 | | 10.92 | | |
| 95年底 | Dec-2006 | 13,739 | 6,619 | 538 | | 8.13 | | |
| 96年底 | Dec-2007 | 13,573 | 7,218 | 451 | | 6.25 | | |
| 97年底 | Dec-2008 | 13,664 | 7,369 | 380 | 481 | 5.16 | 6.52 | |
| 98年底 | Dec-2009 | 14,398 | 7,217 | 319 | 404 | 4.42 | 5.6 | |
| 99年底 | Dec-2010 | 15,000 | 7,427 | 234 | 304 | 3.15 | 4.09 | |
| 100年底 | Dec-2011 | 15,268 | 7,664 | 171 | 232 | 2.23 | 3.03 | |
| 101年底 | Dec-2012 | 15,851 | 8,125 | 125 | 179 | 1.54 | 2.21 | |
| 102年底 | Dec-2013 | 16,471 | 8,857 | 91 | 136 | 1.03 | 1.53 | |
| 103年底 | Dec-2014 | 17,146 | 9,544 | 63 | 100 | 0.66 | 1.05 | 427.96 |
| 104年底 | Dec-2015 | 17,535 | 10,087 | 51 | 86 | 0.51 | 0.85 | 573.69 |
| 105年底 | Dec-2016 | 17,952 | 10,309 | 49 | 91 | 0.48 | 0.88 | 634.12 |
| 106年底 | Dec-2017 | 18,250 | 10,680 | 48 | 92 | 0.45 | 0.86 | 678.54 |
| 107年底 | Dec-2018 | 18,602 | 11,248 | 51 | 93 | 0.45 | 0.83 | 673.47 |
| 108年底 | Dec-2019 | 19,064 | 11,732 | 50 | 95 | 0.43 | 0.81 | 727.77 |
| 109年底 | Dec-2020 | 20,186 | 12,214 | 47 | 87 | 0.38 | 0.71 | 834.05 |
| 110年底 | Dec-2021 | 21,433 | 12,763 | 41 | 83 | 0.32 | 0.65 | 1,002.49 |
| 111年1月底 | Jan-2022 | 21,342 | 12,807 | 41 | 84 | 0.32 | 0.66 | 1,008.58 |
| 111年2月底 | Feb-2022 | 21,525 | 12,774 | 40 | 86 | 0.31 | 0.67 | 1,023.83 |